
BOARD OF FINANCE: elected, unsalaried 

Three 4-year terms expire December 2019: 

Elaine Hammers (R, chair) 

59 Coventry Lane 06611-1061,   203-268-9171 

Bill Haberlin (R, vice-chair) 

351 Shelton Road 06611-5124,   203-378-3981 

Scott Zimov (R)  

25 Jog Hill Road 06611-3207,   508-757-3532 

Three 4-year terms expire December 2021: 

Marty Isaac (D) 

50 Skating Pond Road 06611-1487,   203-452-9375 

Lainie McHugh (D) 

132 Fresh Meadow Drive 06611-1111,   203-218-9631 

Steve Choi (R) 

7 Crescent Lane 06611-1063,   203-268-8693 

 

 

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION: 203-452-5047 

Unsalaried 5-year terms: 

12/14-12/19: Frederick T. Garrity, Jr. (D) 

34 Juniper Ridge Road 06611-5305,   203-371-6473 

12/15-12/20: Dan Helfrich (D) 

11 Sunnyridge Parkway 06611-5239,   203-372-7535 

12/16-12/21: Larry LaConte, Sr. (R)  

1349 Huntington Turnpike 06611 

12/17-12/22: Tony Chory (R) 

26 Dale Road 06611-2136,   203-261-3847 

12/18-12/23: Tony D’Aquila (D) 

29 Valley View Drive 06611-3811,   203-261-4693 

 

 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS: 

Unsalaried 5-year terms: 

12/14-12/19: Steven Elbaum (D) 

51 Tudor Lane 06611-1049,   203-459-0633 

12/15-12/20: Richard Mayo (R) 

5004 Madison Ave 06611-1147,   203-261-6113 

12/16-12/21: Rob Saunders (D) 

4404 Madison Avenue 06611-2760,   203-590-3529 

12/17–12/22: Matthew C. Reale (D) 

34 Brewster Place 06611-3023 

12/18-12/23: Catherine Creager (D) 

8 Locust Street 06611-3009,   203-783-1776 

 

 

Alternates to the Board of Finance, Planning and Zoning 

Commission and the Zoning Board of Appeals are appointed. 

Contact the Town Clerk (203-452-5035) for further 

information. 

VOTING IN CONNECTICUT 
 

WHO MAY VOTE: 

You may vote if you are (or will be by Election Day): a U.S. 

citizen, a bona fide resident of any Connecticut town and at 

least 18 years old (17 year-olds may pre-register up to one 

year before an election), and a registered voter. 

Notify your registrar Trumbull. Re-register if you change 

your name or if you move, either within Trumbull or to 

any new Connecticut town. 
 

WHEN CAN YOU REGISTER? 

Any time up to noon the day before a primary, or up to the 7th 

day before an election; if you become eligible after that, any 

time up to the last weekday before the election. You can also 

register on Election Day at the central registration station in 

Town Hall. 
 

WHERE DO YOU REGISTER? 

Register in PERSON at: 

● The office of the Town Clerk or Registrar of Voters in ANY 

city/town hall in Connecticut during normal office hours.  

Registration is forwarded to the Trumbull Registrars of 

Voters.  On Election Day, Trumbull has a special registration 

office in Town Hall. 

● Any office of the following Departments: Motor Vehicles, 

Social Services, Aging, or Labor; the State Library, the U. 

Conn. library, and the other state college libraries. If you 

register through any of these departments, it is a good idea 

to check with your local registrar of voters (203-452-5058 

or -5059) at least two weeks before Election Day to see if 

your form was received. 
 

Register BY MAIL by getting an application from the office 

of Town Clerk or Registrars, filling it in, and returning it to 

the Trumbull Registrars of Voters at Town Hall, 5866 Main 

Street, 06611. 
 

Register ONLINE via the State of Connecticut Online Voter 

Registration System at www.sots.ct.gov. 
 

WHEN DO YOU VOTE? 

Polls are open from 6:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.  Primaries for 

regular elections are held on the fifty-sixth day before an 

election. 

 
The LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS is a non-partisan 
organization established to promote political responsibility 
through informed and active participation in government. 
Membership is open to anyone who is interested in good 
government. Phone 203-268-1949 or 203-288-7996. 
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WHO REPRESENTS YOU 

IN WASHINGTON? 
 

U.S. PRESIDENT: Donald J. Trump (R) 

Elected in November 2016 for a 4-year term 

The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, 

Washington, D.C. 20500 

Phone: (202) 456-1414; fax (202) 456-2461 

website: www.whitehouse.gov; 

email: president@whitehouse.gov 

 

U.S. SENATORS: 

Richard Blumenthal (D)  

Elected in November 2016 for a 6-year term 

CT Offices: 

90 State House Square, 10th floor; Hartford, CT 06103 

phone (860) 258-6940, fax: 860-258-6958 

915 Lafayette Blvd., Room 230, Bridgeport, CT 06604 

phone: 203-330-0598, fax: 203-330-0608 

D.C. Office: 

706 Hart Senate Office Bldg., Washington, DC 20510-0703 

phone: (202)  224-2823, fax:  (202) 224-9673 

email and website: www.blumenthal.senate.gov/ 

 

Christopher Murphy (D)  

Elected in November 2018 for a 6-year term 

CT Office: 

120 Huyshoppe Ave., suite 401, Hartford, CT 06106 

phone: (860) 549-8463, fax:  (860) 524-5091 

D.C. Office: 

136 Hart Senate Office Bldg., Washington, DC 20510 

phone: (202) 224-4041, fax: (202) 224-9750 

website: www.murphy.senate.gov 

 

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE: 

Jim Himes (D, 4th Congressional District) 

Elected in November 2018 for a 2-year term 

Local CT office: 

211 State St., 2nd floor, Bridgeport, CT 06604 

phone: (866) 453-0028; fax: (203) 333-6655  

D.C. office: 

119 Cannon House Office Building, Washington, DC 20515 

phone: (202) 225-5541; fax: (202) 225-9629 

website: http://himes.house.gov/ 

 

WHO REPRESENTS YOU IN HARTFORD? 
 

GOVERNOR: 4 year term expires 2022 

Ned Lamont (D) 

State Capitol, 210 Capitol Ave., Hartford, CT 06106 

1-800-406-1527, 860-566-4840 

email: Governor.Lamont@po.state.ct.us 

website: www.governor.ct.gov/Lamont 

 

STATE SENATOR: 2 year term expires 2018 
 

22nd district:  Marilyn V. Moore (D) 

666 Cleveland Avenue, Bridgeport 06604 

Legislative Office Bldg., Hartford, CT 06106-1591 

(w) 860-240-0425, 1-800-842-1420 

email: moore@senatedems.ct.gov 

www.SenatorMoore.cga.ct.gov 

 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES: 2-year terms expire in 2018 
 

122nd: district: Ben McGorty (R) 

30 Wigwam Drive, Shelton, CT 06484 

LOB, 300 Capitol Ave. Hartford, CT 06106-1591 

Hartford phone: 860-240-8757 

email: Ben.McGorty@housegop.ct.gov 
 

123rd district:  David Rutigliano (R) 

52 Stemway Road, Trumbull, CT 06611 

Legislative Office Bldg., Hartford, CT 06106-1591 

Hartford phone: 860-240-8700 

email: David.Rutigliano@housegop.ct.gov 
 

134th district:  Laura Devlin (R) 

85 Brett Lane, Fairfield 06824-1717 

Legislative Office Building, Hartford, CT 06106-1591 

Hartford phone: 860-240-8700 

email: Laura.Devlin@housegop.ct.gov 

 

WHO REPRESENTS YOU IN TRUMBULL? 
TOWN HALL, 5866 Main Street, 06611, phone 452-5000 

 

Elected, salaried 2-year terms expire in 12/19 

FIRST SELECTMAN: 203-452-5005 

Vickie Tesoro (D) vtesoro@trumbull-ct.gov 

TOWN CLERK: 203-452-5035 

Suzanne Burr Monaco (R), smonaco@trumbullgop.org 

TREASURER: 203-452-5012 

Anthony Musto (D) amusto@trumbull-ct.gov 

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS: 203-452-5058 & 452-5059: 

   Mary Markham (D)  

   William Holden (R) 

 

TOWN COUNCIL 

Elected, unsalaried 2-year terms expire in 12/19 

District 1 (votes at Hillcrest MS): 

Dawn Cantafio (D), 72 Tait Road 06611-3844 

203-452-7427, dcantafio@trumbull-ct.gov 

Bill Mecca (D), 31 Skyview Drive 06611-4033 

203-375-1999, wmecca@trumbull-ct.gov 

David Pia (R), 221 Putting Green Road 06611-2567 

203-459-2489, dpia@trumbull-ct.gov 

Donna Seidell (R), 182 Old Dyke Road 06611-3334 

203-377-1924, dseidell@trumbull-ct.gov 

Paul Verbitsky (R), 45 Mohawk Drive 06611-2538 

203-912-6053, pverbitsky@trumbull-ct.gov 

District 2 (votes at St. Joseph’s HS): 

Edna Colucci (R) 39 Kingsbury Drive 06611-5013 

203-288-2294, ecolucci@trumbull-ct.gov 

Keith Klain (D), 16 Copper Kettle Road 06611-5007 

kklain@trumbull-ct.gov 

Kevin Shively (D), 660 White Plains Road 06611-4860 

kshively@trumbull-ct.gov 

Mary Beth Thornton (D), 24 Cherry Gate Lane 06611-4056 

203-375-4364, mthornton@trumbull-ct.gov 

Thomas Whitmoyer (D) 21 Lindberg Drive 06611-5232 

203-372-5254, twhitmoyer@trumbull-ct.gov 

District 3 (votes at Madison MS): 

Eric Paulson (D), 69 Brittany Avenue 06611-1104 

203-445-7925, epaulson@trumbull-ct.gov 

Jason Marsh (D). 55 Tashua Lane 06611 

203-452-8111, jmarsh@ trumbull-ct.gov 

Carl A. Massaro, Jr. (R) 61 Wedgewood Road 06611 

203-373-1229, cmassaro@trumbull-ct.gov 

Michelle Rutigliano (R), 52 Stemway Road 06611-1835 

203-452-0691, mrutigliano@trumbull-ct.gov 

Lori Rosasco Schwartz (R) 29 Highridge Road 06611-1010 

203-261-8019, lschwartz@trumbull-ct.gov 

District 4 (votes at Middlebrooks): 

Ted Chase (R), 27 Francis Street 06611-4129 

203-520-7983, tchase@trumbull-ct.gov 

J.C. Cinelli (R), 47 Parkway Drive, 06611 

203-268-7630, jccinelli@trumbull-ct.gov 

Bruce Elstein (D), 90 Driftwood Lane 06611-1861 

belstein@trumbull-ct.gov 

Ann Marie Evangelista (R) 97 Woolsley Ave. 06611-4458 

203-261-1549, aevangelista@trumbull-ct.gov 

Ashley Gaudiano (D), 58 Chestnut Hill Road 06611-4112 

agaudiano@trumbull-ct.gov 

Lisa Valenti (U), 22 Wood Avenue 06611-2329 

lvalenti@trumbull-ct.gov 
 

TRUMBULL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Administration Building, 6254 Main Street 06611 

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Gary Cialfi, 203-452-4301 

BOARD OF EDUCATION: elected, unsalaried 

2-year terms expire December 2019: 

Loretta Chory (R), 26 Dale Road 06611-2136 

203-452-1534, choryl@trumbullps.org 

Jeffrey M. Donofrio (R), 4 Nichols Farm Road 06611-4070 

donofrioj@trumbullps.org 

Marie Petitti (R) 34 Westfield Drive 06611-1532 

203-261-7720, petittim@trumbullps.org 

Kathleen Fearon (D), 38 Sherman Avenue 06611-2335 

203-590-3374, fearonk@trumbullps.org 

Jackie Norcel (R), 5240 Madison Avenue 06611-1016 

203-261-6393, norcelj@trumbullps.org 

Lucinda Timpanelli (D) 5 Wildfire Lane 06611-2659 

203-268-1850, timpanel@trumbullps.org 

Michael Ward (D), 38 Pemberton Drive 06611-2206 

203-261-3457, wardm@trumbullps.org 
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